

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 260264-2018-AQ-FIN-FINAS Initial certification date: 08 May 1992 Valid: 24 September 2024 – 23 September 2027

This is to certify that the management system of

## **Beamex Oy Ab**

Ristisuonraitti 10, 68600 Pietarsaari, Finland

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, manufacturing, sales and marketing of calibration equipment, software, systems and services.

Place and date: Espoo, 13 September 2024





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland

Kimmo Haarala Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Finland Oy Ab, Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland - TEL: +358 10 292 4200. www.dnv.fi/assurance



## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Beamex Oy Ab

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Beamex GmbH	Am Nordpark 1, D-41069 Mönchengladbach, Germany	Sales and marketing of calibration equipment, software, systems and services.
Beamex Limited	Unit 1, Interchange 21, Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, Leicester, LE19 1WR, United Kingdom	Sales and marketing of calibration equipment, software, systems and services.
Beamex, Inc.	2018 Powers Ferry Rd, Atlanta, GA, 30339, USA	Laboratory services and sales and marketing of calibration equipment, software, systems and services.
Beamex S.A.S.	270 Avenue de la République, 59110, La Madeleine, France	Sales and marketing of calibration equipment, software, systems and services.
		J. T.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Finland Oy Ab, Keilaranta 1, 02150 Espoo, Finland - TEL: +358 10 292 4200. www.dnv.fi/assurance